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VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF LICENSE
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

N 27347
Mq)ertl icate, No

I, Gerald E. Munn ., after being quy advised

of my rights, do hereby freely execute this document and choose

fo take the actions described herein.

I, Gerald E. Munn » M.D., do hereby voluntarily

surrender my license to practice medicine and surgery,

No, 27347 » to the Ohio State Medical Board.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein, that
I am no longer permitted to practice medicine or surgery in

any form or manner.

Signed this23rd day of January » 1975 in the office

of The Ohio State Medical Board, 180 E. Broad St.
Columbus, Ohio 43215
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e STATE OF OHIO @

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD )

June 25, 1974

Gerald E. Munn, M.D.
315 East Columbus Avenue
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

Dear Doctor Munn:

In accordance with Chapter 119 of the Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby
notified that the State Medical Board of OChio intends to determine whether
or not your license to practice should be suspended or revoked under the
provisions of Section 4731.22, Revised Code, for the following reasons:

1. You took certain inappropriate liberties with in the
soring of 1968 while the nurse was absent from the examining room.
Such acts are "grossly immoral" as that phrase is used in Section
4731.22, Revised Code. Such acts are also "grossly unprofessional
or dishonest" as that phrase is defined in Section 4731.22(F),
Revised Code, because they constitute a violation of Section 4 of
the American Medical Association Code of Ethics.

2. You took certain inappropriate liberties with
in the summer of 1969 while the nurse was absent from the
examining room. Such acts are "grossly immoral" as that phrase is
used in Section 4731.22, Revised Code. Such acts are also "grossly
unprofessional or dishonest" as that phrase is defined in Section
4731.22(F), Revised Code, because they constitute a violation of
Section 4 of the American Medical Association Code of Ethics.

3. VYou took certain inappropriate liberties with on or
about July 11, 1973, while the nurse was absent from the examining
room. Such acts are '"grossly immoral" as that phrase is used
in Section 4731.22, Revised Code. Such acts are also "grossly
unprofessional or dishonest" as that phrase is defined in Section
4731.22(F), Revised Code, because they constitute a violation of
Section 4 of the American Medical Association Code of Ethics.

The American Medical Association Code of Ethics, in pertinent part, provides:

Section 4:

The medical profession should safeguard the public and itself against
physicians deficient in moral character or professional competence.
Physicians should observe all laws. uphold the dignity and honor of
the profession and accept its self-imposed disciplines. They should
expose without hesitation, illegal or unethical conduct of fellow
members of the profession.
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You are advised that you are entitled to a hearing in this matter if you
request such hearing within thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of this
notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in
person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position, arguments, or
contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence and
examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

In the event there is no request for such hearing made within thirty (30)
days of the time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical Beard may ,
upon consideration of this matter, revoke or suspend your license in your absence.

Very truly yours,
( -

Secretary
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